

WILDLIFE ACT

R-022-2021

Registered with the Registrar of Regulations

2021-04-13

HARVESTING REGULATIONS, amendment

The Commissioner in Executive Council, under subsection 81(2), and sections 195 and 201 of the *Wildlife Act*, S.Nu. 2003,c.26 and every enabling power, makes the attached amendment to the *Harvesting Regulations*, Nu Reg. R-011-2015.

1. **These regulations amend the *Harvesting Regulations*, Nu.Reg. R-011-2015.**
2. **The definition of "humane kill" in section 1 is amended by replacing "section 13" with "section 12".**
3. **Subsection 5(3) is amended by replacing "section 14" with "section 13".**
4. **Subsection 12(3) is amended by replacing "section 16" with "section 15".**
5. **Subsection 13(2) is amended by replacing "section 16" with "section 15".**
6. **Paragraph 15(1)(c) is amended by replacing "section 14" with "section 13".**